

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3809/2019

Hukam Singh S/o Shri Balbir Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Yad Mohammad S/o Chhuttu

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Manu Agrawal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY CHATURVEDI

Order

11/08/2020

Office has pointed out the defect No.1 as particulars of appellant No.1 and legal representative No.1/1 and 1/2 are not tally with the titled page of impugned order.

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed application for overruling the defect as pointed out by the Registry.

For the reasons set out in the application and upon hearing counsel for the appellant, the defect No.1 as pointed out by the Registry is waived.

As such the defect has already been cured, the appeal be listed "*for admission*" after two weeks.

(ABHAY CHATURVEDI),J