

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3809/2019

Hukam Singh S/o Shri Balbir Singh

----Appellant

Versus

Yad Mohammad S/o Chhuttu

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur, through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

10/01/2022

Vide order dated 06.07.2020 notices were issued to the respondents. It appears that the respondents have not been served so far.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file fresh PF and notices along with extra sets within a period of one week.

If requisites are filed within one week, then, office is directed to issue notices to the respondents by making them returnable within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J